
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4873
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2010
VACANT RESERVED POST OF PSUS
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the criteria to fill the vacancies of Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes and Other Backward Castes in
Undertakings/Corporations in the Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas are being adhered to; 

(b) if so, the number of reserved posts vacant at present alongwith the year since when such vacancies exists;and 

(c) the time by which these vacancies are likely to be filled up?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA) 

(a): Yes, Sir. The criteria to fill the vacancies of Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes and Other Backward Castes in
Undertakings/Corporations in the Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas are being adhered to. 

(b) & (c): The details are annexed. 
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